In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A IVI 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016~

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

l’v i h
AT

Companies House

ITMREATRRN

*ABG5ZCH
241051201 9 #262
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

conpmmmos 01715 1] 61554

< Filling in this form

Company name in full |Ffrees Family Finance Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name

Full forenames) Alex David

Surmname Cadwallader

Administrator's address

Building name/number ‘ Leonard Curtis

Street |5th Floor
]Grove House

Post town ]2483 Marylebone Road

County/Region l London

Postcode | N W[-Tr_rﬁ_-l_g B '_.

Country [

u Administrator’s name o

Fu" forename(s) |Andrew John @ Other administrator

Use this section to tefl us about

Surname ‘ Duncan another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/nurmber ‘Leonard Curtis @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ’5th Floor another administrator.
’Grove House

Post town ]248a Marylebone Road

County/Region ]London

Postcode “ N IW’TI_AI?! B I B

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of.
/ Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

'2f9  [of3  [2fof1]e

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

FirT ol fz2foftle

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Sighature date

Signature m
R 2
2B KT [ololils

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact name

Samantha O'Hara

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

L eonard Curtis

Address

5th Floor

| Grove House
l 248a Marylebone Road
I Post lown London

CountysRegion

[ N[w[t] fe[s[B] [

Country

|DX

Telephone

020 7535 7000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
|___| The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the reguired documents.
[] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

|

Name of Company

FFREES FAMILY FINANCE LIMITED

Company nuraber

07516554

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Praperty Courts of England and

Court case number

(a} Insert name and address of
registered offica of the company

ib) Insar! date

Wales CR-2019-002237
{lull name of court]
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Ffrees Family Finance Limited, 5th Floor, Grove House, 248a Marylebone
Road, London NW1 6BB
On the (b} 29 March 2014 the date that the company entered administratian

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

Statemant of Truth

[ believe that the facis stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at {b)
29 March 2019

adminisiration.
Fulname  NIGEL MEDMLARST
Signed PN QM

Dated 4 Ay 18]

the date that the company entered




A - Summary of Assets .

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
None
Assets Subject to Floating Charge:
None
Uncharged Assets:
Software 232,858 120,000
Office and Computer Equipment 33,427 18,000
Goodwill - 5,000
Intelfectual Property - 2,397
Shares 100 100
Trading Name - 1
Work in Progress - 1
Contracts - 1
Trade Debtors 32,432 4.500
Other Debtors 303,281 575
Prepayments 89472 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 5219 5219
Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors 696,789 155,793
Signature. Date 14 May 19 e



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise
£
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A) 155,793
Liabilities
Preferential creditors' - Employee Wages and Heliday Pay 0
Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 155,793
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (to carry forward) 0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 155,793
Less Floating Charge Creditors 0
Estimated surplus/{shortfall} of assets after floating charges 155,793
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (b/down) 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 155,793
Unsecured non-preferential claims
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and Expense Creditors (833,014}
Pension (11,558)
HM Revenue and Customs {VAT) {20,312)
HM Revenue and Customs {PAYE) {376,086)
Loan Note Holders' (4,650,000}
U Holdings Loan {1560,000)
Shareholder Loan (2,677,097)
(8,728,067)
Estimated total deficiency as regards creditors (8,572,274}
Issued and Called Up Capital (2.828,828)
Shara Premium (9,883,927) (12,712,755)
Estimated total deficiency as regards members {21,285,028)
/!\E ’fNi nlr,(/’ﬁ"/"r';/& 14 May 19

Signature ST Date . ay .




21eQ A anjeudig
61 ABN pL
-~

auon EEGSS 1L UnISURy 5813634 3L

- - 8UON 1604192 AT 2 uopua suapieg) yled apAH 361 SLIOK Yy
8UCN 000094 rag is PIdYRYG sndue) jebig pRYaYS SHIOAA 210083 i sBupleH n

- - auoN 000'24'E AAQR ML uopuoy 18815 Aelayiag 6 o1 fun 4 uoneaouu) g ABolouys | ay)
- - auo 000044} 5Q0 APD3 uopuo UBLXUBWT BUDIIA 85 d11 stuawpsahu) pedw| elsan
- - BUCN DOO'EDS ZI£ 628 Aajsuieg Yuompo( unoy jonde) ( d4714inb3 anysyiay aoueu 4
- - BUoH PSLIE0Z 35k ZING X355NS 1S Bungop peoy unibunleg asnoH abpig uajbuiing {1WA) SWEISN7} pue SnuBsdy WK
- - aucN 62 980'92E 35k ZING X855NS 1S3/ Bunpop peoy uojbuey asRoH abipug ualbuning {349 d) SWOISNY pue anuAneY WH
SHOJIPAI PANIISUN JBYIQ

SRELOELR sig}paz) a5uadx3 pue aped| (ej0]

Ba I¥ - Buipunay

- - sUON §1 006'15€ ors 1IN auk| updp) SRSEIMAN 182118 POOH g€ siaquiey? 1aBure.s 10014 pryL P17 SUBINIG PRI
- - aloN $9091'6S YHE WID3 pueyu3 uopuo peoy uepbuey |7 M7 suleboaas
- - auoN STCERRE WYl BLdN uame podmeN 08| BIUALID 85N0H AsuaR|D [0S FAR
- - AUON 06 29%'9 UgSNI]
- N auoN 08826 0 ¥E23 uopuoy JUR} YW 0% 10014 Wy 10311]
- - 8uoN pozeg bl ME6 ALDT uopuo 18845 PO v - Ik} B5N0H I2INY 7 10014 Yy ASUDIAIRID] V7L BV ABLOWAIRIO)L P ASLOW Alio )
- - BU0N {2 2E0'6 Nl 958 %8553 ybley prOY [EUAY BSN0H Sawey] Abojouyaa| pied sewey |
- - BuoN 00 0p9'Ze WOISARKI §00-G1 01 EZAMBIYUANG INp{IAMIA,
- - BUoN 000009 DHZ T UORUOT Hefep 18318 ¥aug g} PAMUIT PRO|DRING
- - auoN 00561 JH5 1OH SISO YUON epeboneH ANUBAY BLOJOIA £7 1804 1504 Pi 581RI120SSY SPIBMP] Iaduads
- - auoN 096k5'91 S58€S PIETETT 183115 hiasny IR SPOMMSITIY I sAsiene
- - JUON 00 :am.w NKS $31 2IIYSIBEaNaT 131502187 aniug co_umho_nxm Gi 3§20 yled Jasuly P EaEun:mQ % m:::«.mJ SMAS
- - BUON SETHY MXLEEXD plop0 ‘ABpeauny peay uopuoi pIG 8/UBT) S5RUISNE ASRESUM, BSNOH JOIRA anjep 9|03
- - BUON BT ERL'E 21 BNQ pueybug Jaiseauo ylomd3 PECYH UDIELS £-ZHLf i1 sddy adoay
- - BUON mo (420} NEIwal] AJuspicjiaH E_U uapie) :?ﬁwg YJBd m__gw perainog ey | P11 Suon3aes H:_Dnm.xmn
- - BUON I vBLYy REINAL) AAYSPIOIEH A1 uapieSy UAMAL %ed BIyS PLEAIINOE BY) L ON PV HOMBN 1104 AP
- - BUON 29440°€ Y5 ¥203 vopua] 19NG UBWAOT 3UQ lerauag) g ha-
- - BUON 00 (22 MO0 61S BHUSPIOERIS AWAT-1APUN-SRSEIMEN uoidiesg ayj apd siubiuw
- - BUaN 00 ¥EL'L vap /8D auysalpuguwes ‘A3 Aied ssauisng aiysabpuguie) H[EAA SMBWORYLIEF 1N07) HALY £ IR 34 Anoic) [uaTeUAL) DHG W) BIURLIBAOY ||
- - LN cmm—mﬁ pIED) [BI2JBLWIWOTY JERH
- - SUoN S5 9B1'654 g48: ¥£d3 uopuoy 1898 Udio1eg s Gi 1003 wrL 85N0H LIoJNesg Sd
- - 8LAN 81¢19 puegy ¥ ulgng 19205 moleg 85N0H LOPKY) oo
- - aua 00 009 080
- - BUON 090 REIS UETENS Py dlephogay gog paywI asnoyyeq abio 4
N - 8uoN 00 0F INDO15Y FUBIMET 133115 WELEAL aue aboug g #s5noH SARN IS ujAsuady 5
- - AuaN 00 0v0'Z sjualAe 4 Buibraurg
. - 8UaN £9054°01 raz \s ANSYIOA YNaG RN Aep sanoauoy ¢ sndwe)) [epbig {p17 uawabeuely a3edg aryeaI]) YO D133
- - auopy SBG6L'T) T3l £208 ujoIyg JRUAR IUOWIBE/aSNOH LOREBIARN SHNAIBG RIIUEU 4 STUOT
- - BuoN 0Z90L'E ELiENE] uopuoq 13813 LoUYR) 8 378|4 vouuen SHT
- - SLON P0S546 486 Hl M uopuo Angswaolg ade|4 UCpR|GRY BSACH UD|RIEH P Ausby Dgd sRans
- - suapy 0052 Haspa 3s00yD
. - 8LON 0026} agzan
- - 8UON 96 5426 XIE4OY anysyiag Buipeay lseig weyley) 51 saibojouyda | aujwoneg
- - BUON 00 288 937 BN 1a15ayouepy 19800 ABIsiCAn PEOY UOURR Areuein ay| WO BNE
- - BUON 00 98% a5t 1S LETTEN Y 1§ WBYaIoYg 66 mET UAWATIOWS § HH kel
- - uoN 00 S0y SHA LM Hopuod atenbg Ageviag ¢7 pi7 uanenbay ianag
- - 8LON 00 98¢ 477 SUELNGI2Y SIBUN0YY UBAg 3y
- - BUON 1€ 129% D01 RZgH syong Kingsajiy 2501 ybnoiquue 4 ASNOH AY i Alikiisy
- - BLON 98 L2k AQLNEDT uopuoy SRUOUIN [p-Ty asnoy xeq) 4 IEJUO}5Y;
- - alioy 188008 LETA TICE] uopuol 12a0g dysiop 80B|d [ediaund | SOIAING QI UDTR I
t . - BuoN 79001 pueja| $Z wanq yIed ssauisng 1semiisy ARMIBAIY 9t DI PUBIAI| BIEMIOS SIWAISAT 3a0p-
- - QUON 00 000'CE H30 123 uopuo [[ELITERTE ) 238|4 s premiey 6| aners eipay +
s10}Ipa2) asuadx3 pue apesy

Aundag jo uanb Hoppat) Ag plRy 3

anep Ajundas aeQ Aun23g o speNR wnowy o 1804 - §53IPRY JUewWIR|Y JO J0}JIPAIT JO AWeN

saomas Jo spooh Jo fdans au) Jo soueApe W pied sjunowe Bulue)s siswnsuog jo Auedwon

a1 Jo saakoldwa Jauoy Jo saako|dwa aJe oym Sio1Ppaid Jo| patedald aq 18RW Sajnpayas sleiedas  woissassod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadoid Jaao s Jo uonusial Buiuie)d SioNpaso pue sjuawaaibe ajes [euonpusd 10 Buisea) [8lieys “aseynd-ay JApun SJONPAID JE AIUSp) DU SI0UP3ID {[E BPN|UI ISP AG, 8J0N

SHOLIA3Y] ANYINOD



ERLI LI

aieq

6L AEN tl

SR 210
J——

L0'190°82L 8

auop
LI0)IPA1D JBUINSUOD

auor
- s10Hpas7) yadojdu g

—————
SIES0568'L



@_‘ >m_>_ ATP a1eq . . - ainjeudig
-,
0f E£0'E A1g 915 Ay Iayg ‘pedyuapiey ‘peoy 33pugIoow (7 seuuog dnog
0% £€0'E ¥DE 915 2NYS4AF ‘UFAID HNMI|IN "PEOY YIEG 'POCMYSY 1313014 SY 3
[T aA BEO'9PZ'L S1E TdS ‘AIngsifes 13315 31583 05-9% "ISNOH JooWUEMOY (ddIS P10Jpos] Joowiuesmay
DEB'EZ SPO'6BE'Z INE £ZND X5SNG 153 "15INYUIS ‘PROY UUEBA “SPJB||IA, PIOJPA0M uaydas
00’y 9E00E'TY HOLHEDD ‘UOPUOT ‘BURT IR (S 4O0[] Yi pi1 sa21naas adpugpy
¥81'6 06E'816 949 Z4M SH40A 'PISNFHBAA "WUINOT 13A3YT G ez ueyey
9Ly £99'91Y e 79y "Suipeay “wiey U3RIY ASNOYAIEYD IfeH uyor
EEE'd PEE'EER 8L BM ‘uopuo *py Ay 92 3I2d malpuy
EEE'8 EEEEES 0dZ GTNS IS/ HI0ZET ‘UINGD A3|mag 331834 Yylaeg
£99'91 £99'999'7 VL OTML PLOWLIIY 'PPOY WERYSIAIAG OET s13QUIEYT) JB3lad
£EE'S EEE'EEB 4d9 0IML A3.ung ‘pucLIyIy ‘peoY JeAuAQ T 12jUadie] (aryy
£EES EEE'EER 180 HIMmS ucpuo ‘Aempeoig (s |29 LosAQ weynig 15N4 ), 3|Ge1IEYY 332y MIES 3 uyor
fEE'R EEE'EER OHy T7DY anysduiey ‘ajoisdurseg 'maia Buiseg 'asnoH YI0MISN 100{4 YI ‘UOIENSILILIPY BN 1UBWI(NAS £O0T 333y uyor
EEER EEEEER 941 655 xass] ‘eas-uo-yfial ‘apeied JiI) pz 3usg H1) 3a2ay uyof
10L'pt 980'0LE'Y NY9 STMS "UOPUOT "ANUAAY SUYOT 15 ZE LUUPUIIBNY SnYHen
FEPPSS FEP'EPR'SS AT ZM uopuo? ‘sUapJes Jied 3pAH 36T siop Yliay
oFg'E STI'¥RE HSE THH BIIYSPIOJ3ISH ‘PI0jIAH Ju “Bjde] MOK ‘|| PIO YL 51191 5103
mvm.m m_.-w:vmm HSP THH w:_._w_u._o*mhm.—\_ «ULQ*WHWI Ju -w_ﬂmu MOH W PIO 3yl S1187 UnNudNY
-1 507'8TT 971 S¥3a squa] ‘(jamaseq U “Lod|y ‘3sNOH plojpElg uosulpmMey Aucyiuy
2821 507’871 o971 S#30 $QJ3(Q ‘liamaeg Ju “Lad|y ‘3snoH pJojpelg uosuimey nfioan
787'T 507871 PRETEN] sqJa( ‘|{amayeg Ju ‘Mod|y 'asnoy piojpelg uosumey oS
69'L TE2'69L Q4L TX0 alysploxe ‘progxg adioyyeo 6 YSOIULIN 11BN
1E7°61 LLO'ETE'T SyZ (19 B114S12ISAIN0ID *4AISAIUBNT 1S 19)|0G £ 51187 uAj@sor
16602 ETI'660°2 116 L1571 SPAFY H2UMSIY 1587 15 LRy adenio) Mol vosduig Jalad
£0T°6E 95Z'016'E 417 6EAV BIYSUIIPIAY "USABYIUCIS ‘1S3 ILNOW SWIOIRIN 25 pIDJPoOAA Praeg
9%E'% z85'8E8 A6 LLD AROFSR)O SUIEIN UCIMIN ‘3ALQ WINGWOo0Ig 07 1BADTY JBES| ALIQ)
pES'TI SBEEST'T a91 €19 MOFSE|G ‘SUdPILD pooMIOLd TT oauny plaeq
pESTT SRE'EST'T HIS £ 24I5JAY 1587 UOLEMBIS BSNOH ||1Y235.07) 81BN nawieg daio
FES'TT SBEEST'T 459 9¥9 MOBSE|D Hoouyo 'Bulueo) ay) 67 sJay ueq
910°ZT L19'10Z'2 Y10 810d XBSSNS 15IAA "I21SBYIIYD N UOIBUNIANS ASNoYwIe S Iy piaydayg Aey
96¢'8T 855'678'C Xdt TTm uopuo] ‘aenbs puejioN g Aapmog uasar
I80'EY 1B1'80E"'Y Adr ATMS UDPLUOT ‘132415 A8pLGWE) 7 Alieq Ulnay
760'(8 +12'604'8 Ydg 5T ‘Weyse ‘AsIaieEsR 'UIER BUOIS S3UOT URJAG
POy TV BT YSS8IND Aauing '191EMIYE)] "PROY PIOIPIIND GE ‘ISNOH SYIHIapaL4 ysjem-Aueg neg
[¥1'BE OTL'PL8'E MAB TTM uopuOT 15 Agjaiag 6 471 pung uoileacuu) g ASojouyday ay)
£Z0'SF ESTT09'Y PACRTA AdJsuleg "Yuompo( 'nog [onded | dYAunby aaysyioy, dveuly
9T5'T S29'TST Z1£5/5 As|suleq 'YuiompoQ 'Lnog (oude | d1 UI03paas aJIYSHI0L 33UeLy
STS8S 8rSISR'S SQO AP LOpUGT "uBuURGqUW J BUOIIIA BS d1 1 stwawisaaul edw) eisaN
998'¢ 95598 TOE €75 ‘playgays ‘uoiduiuuig ‘smopeapw uolydne) g Je3N |ned
186°LE IS0'BYL'E ¥t §NE x3ssng 1se3 ‘A3)1BYD YLON ‘PEOY PealsulD Jse ‘poomsapang 15INYpaw P8 IN
108'LL TET'08L'L 511 #1314 sqaQ ‘|[aMmIded Ju "1Jod)y 'ISNOH ploype.g §11a7 X3y
saieyg Areuipi)
3 3
digg
2N|eA {BUILLION |ended pig Pl3y $aIeYS Jo'ON | P03 104 = 3S3Uppy I JO ey

SHIAWIN ANYJWOI




‘3eq

6L ABIN P

- 8Z8'878'2 £b4'S06v8T
199636 £99'686
£997105 £99'T0S
00088% 000'88Y
LE0'6S 904'€06'S
SI9VE BES'TOP'E
P 89T'2tb'Z

- rI108LL 0/£TT0'BLT
£0L'11 OTE0LTT
S (734
0zt 500°ZT

Z1€ 645
FARRTA)

NYS S1MS
SA0APD3

NB ZIMS
ONE DTYM
N ZIms

Asjswieq ‘yuompoq ‘une) [onded 1
Ad|suaeg 'YuuompoQ ‘Unod [onded 1

'UOPUOT ‘BNUBAY SULOF 1S ZE
UGPUOT 'UBWINLEqLIT RIIOIMA 85

UOPUOT ‘Ylamspuepa ‘py pieuelo 1§
BAIYSIAITITION, ‘BUIOYIB0L] "aue] ySap '23po] apisiaay
UOpUOT "YLIGMSPUBAR ‘PY PIBURIG TE

2inieudig

d1ANnb3 a1ysyiol 3jueuny
d1 WIoIpaas aIysyia) a3ueuly
saseys Aeujpip g

UUBLLNENY SNYIEWN
d1 T sivawnsaaul Pedu) eisaN
saleys AleuIpap

PIY Asosiapy
saydny ue|y

AQusy uAay



* Rule 3.31 Insolvency (Engiand and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert ulle

Registered number

{a} Insert nam= and
addrass of registered
office of the company

(b) Inser: date

{c) Insert full name of
persan whe mace the
statement of truth on
the statement of
affairs being
concurred with

(d) Irsert full name
and addrass of person
max ng statement

“Celete as applicable

(2} Please list matters
i the statement of
affairs which you ars
not in agreement with,
of which you corsider
fc be erroneous cr
mssteading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
indhcate reason for
histing them

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Concurrence

Ffrees Family Finance Limited In Administration

in the High Court of Justice, Business and Case No CR-2019-002237

Property Courts of England and Wales

(2) 07516554

With regards the Statement of Affairs of {a) Ffrees Family Finance Limited, 5th
Ficor. Grove House, 248a Marylebone Road, London NW1 €BB {"the Company’)

made on (b) 14 May 2019
by (¢} Niget Medhurst

Statement of Truth
1E) \enms oy OF Ceimpls BEAl Noue NWAZES-TL

* concur with the Staternent of Affars of the abeve company and | believe that the
facts stated n the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and compiete Stalement of
the Affairs of the companry on the date that it entered Administration,

OR

‘sQneurwith the Staternment of Aifairs 07 the above company, subjest to the following
qualfications ;

(e}

and believe that, subject to these qualfications, the facts stated in the stalement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Administration.

5 .
Full name N e (IR0 v oD s

Signed Q}’_Z%h“ T

Dated A\ 7V T0OGwy 2D\

I3



" Rule 3.31 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert title

Registered number:

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

(c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on
the statement of
affairs bemng
concurred with

(d) Insert full name
and address of person
making statement

*Delete as applcable

(e} Please list matters
In the statement of
affairs which you are
not In agreement with,
or which you consider
to be erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
indicate reason for
sting them

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Concurrence

Ffrees Family Finance Limited In Administration

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Case No CR-2019-002237

Property Courts of England and Wales

{a) 07516554

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Ffrees Family Finance Limited, 5th
Floor, Grove House, 248a Marylebone Road, London NW1 688 (“the Ccmpany™)

made con (b} 14 May 2019
by (¢) Nigel Medhurst

Statement of Truth

I {d) Alexander Francis Donald Letts
Of U Holdings Ltd, Electric Works, Concourse Way, Sheffield S1 284

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the
Affairs of the company on the date that it entered Administration.

(e)n/a

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Administration.

Fuil name Alexander Francis Donald Letis

Dated: 15 May 2019



